## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PNC Bank, National Association		04/10/2007	National Banking Association:

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Cineflex, LLC	
Street Address:	16644 Roscoe Blvd.	
City:	Van Nuys	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91406	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2328200	CINEFLEX

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (866)459-2899

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-783-2700

Email: Oleh.Hereliuk@federalresearch.com
Correspondent Name: CBCInnovis dba Federal Research
Address Line 1: 1023 Fifteenth Street, NW, Ste 401

Address Line 2: attn: Oleh Hereliuk

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2328200
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Oleh Hereliuk
Signature:	/oh/
Date:	04/13/2007

TRADEMARK

900074436 REEL: 003522 FRAME: 0442

Total Attachments: 3 source=2328200#page1.tif source=2328200#page2.tif source=2328200#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003522 FRAME: 0443

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY				
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No			
	Name: Cineflex, LLC			
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Internal Address: Street Address: 16644 Roscoe Blvd.			
Corporation- State:	City:_ Van Nuys			
Other a national banking association	State:_California			
Citizenship (see guidelines)	Country: USA Zip: 91406			
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No	Association Citizenship			
3. Nature of conveyance )/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship			
Execution Date(s) April 10, 2007	Limited Partnership Citizenship			
Assignment Merger	Corporation Citizenship Limited Liability Other Company Citizenship California			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name  ✓ Other RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)  C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  2328200  Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No  Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):			
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Federal Research Corporation	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Internal Address: Attention: Oleh Hereliuk	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$_40.00			
Street Address: 1030 15th Street, NW, Suite 900	<ul><li>☐ Authorized to be charged by credit card</li><li>☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li><li>☐ Enclosed</li></ul>			
City: Washington	8. Payment Information:			
State: <u>DC</u> Zip: 20005	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date			
Phone Number: <u>1-800-846-3190</u>	b. Deposit Account Number			
Fax Number: Email Address:	Authorized User Name			
9. Signature: Signature	4/13/07 Date			
Christopher Exberger, Esq.	Total number of pages including cover			
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document:			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK REEL: 003522 FRAME: 0444

# RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS is made on the day of April, 2007 by PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, with an office at 2 North Lake Avenue, Suite 440, Pasadena, California 91101, in its capacity as collateral agent for and on behalf of itself and certain other financial institution ("Secured Party").

WHEREAS, Secured Party and CINEFLEX, LLC, a California limited liability company ("<u>Debtor</u>") are parties to that certain Collateral Assignment of Trademarks (Security Agreement), dated April 27, 2004, which was recorded by the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on May 3, 2004, at Reel 2961, Frame 0195 (the "<u>Security Agreement</u>");

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement provided, <u>inter alia</u>, for the granting of a security interest in certain trademarks, including the trademark registration identified on Exhibit A hereto (the "<u>Trademarks</u>") as collateral for loans and other financial accommodations made by Secured Party and other financial institutions to Debtor; and

WHEREAS, Debtor has satisfied the obligations secured by the Security Agreement and has requested that Secured Party release its security interest in the Trademarks.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Secured Party hereby terminates, cancels and releases its security interest in the Trademarks and reassigns it, without any representation or warranty whatsoever, to the person or persons legally entitled thereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused these presents to be executed and delivered as of the date indicated above.

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION,

as collateral agent

Name:

GREGORY/J. HALL

Title: Vice President

# **EXHIBIT A**

Name:

CINEFLEX

Application Date:

June 29, 1998 March 14, 2000

Registration Date:
Registration Number:

2328200

28707108.1 10358

**RECORDED: 04/13/2007** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003522 FRAME: 0446